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Tt omen (N1 Well Record ST 0, ey
APPLICATION NO. _U=8l4.........

MAIL

OWNER: Jom & Mary Hershey ADDRI]}_;\IS%: Stanfield, Oregon
CITY AND

LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. 1 STATE:

BE 3y . SBySec. d T % ? R..29... %& W.ML

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

corner N 46°30' W 990 ft, from SE corner
of Sece 5, Ts 4 Ney R, 29 E,, W.M,
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Altitude at well f
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TYPE OF WELL: .._drilled Date Constructed ...dune 1953
Depth drilled 772 Depth cased Section .....: - R

CASING RECORD:
, O = h Gh

FINISH:

AQUIFERS:

WATER LEVEL:
June 1953 67 ft; Nov. 17, 1958 - 68.5 ft,

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ...........Feerlese . HP. ...20 ...
Capacity 135=150 .  G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ... 4% . ft. after ... S hours 135 G.P.M.

Drawdown eeeeooeeeeeoe . ft. after .o hours = G.P.M.

USE OF WATER .. Irrigation Temp. .60__°F. ____Nov. 1954 19

SOURCE OF INFORMATION
DRILLER or DIGGER Ben Dreyer, Box 487, Stanfield, Oregon

ADDITIONAL DATA:
Log .. %X .. Water Level Measurements .............. Chemical Analysis .......... .= Aquifer Test ...

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316




STATE ENGINEER A State Well No. 4N/29=58.]1)
Salem, Oregon County . matills. ..
Application No. U-614

Well Log
Owner: John & Mary Hershey Owner’s No. 1
Driller: Ben Dreyer Date Drilleg __ June 1953
CHARACTER OF MATERIAL (Feet below and surface)' Thickness - '

From To . (feet)

Sandy soil 0 6 10

Sand and gravel 10 20 10

' ‘ Red clay 20 40 20
White clay, hard 40 — 52 1z

Gray clay 52 87 35

Black sand, 1ittle water 87 96 g

White sandc and clay 96 140 Ly

’ Black sand, more water 140 140 5
' ' Bock, hard and blue : 145 228 83
Red clay and sand water ~ 228 285 59

Red rock, medium 285 312 27

Brown ard blue clay 312 329 XI7

Soft and blue rock cave 329 335 6

N 3 Rock, black and hard 335 386 51
Hard boulders 386 393 7

Rock, hard and black 393 I3 20

Sand and boulders 413 426 13

Rock, hard and black 426 432 3]

Rock, red and medium 432 440 8

Rock, red and soft 440 450 10

Rock, red and medium 450 468 18

Rock, red and soft 468 510 42

Rock, black and medium 510 542 32

Sand and boulders 542 580 38
. Rock, black and medium 580 688 108
: Rock, black and hard 688 700 12
Rock, black and medium 700 731 31

Rock,black and hard 731 760 9

Rock, black and soft 760 772 12
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IN[29- 5£
Application No. U 614

I — 3t - L o s : Permit No. U 52
FE@L’%NH@@ e ,. Well No.,,_“* ‘
ooy 91058 B i on cowprar CE T T
Y REPORT ON COMPLE’I’ION oF WELL ,
STETZ INIINER ’ : KR = L
spLTR:, dNoter: This report should be submitted to the State

Engineer, Salem, Oregon, as soon as possible after the
well is completed. If more than one well is covered by
this permit, a sepsrate report shall be filed for each)

Date of Report November 5 s 19_54

Location of well: ' of Section 5 Twps 4 Rge. 29 s We M.

l.
2, Name of nearest natural surface stream Columbla River
3. Distance from well to that streams 5 mileg feet.
.‘ L, If the well is less than 1300 feet from a natural surface stream, give the dif-
' ' ference in elevation between the ground surface at the well and the lowest point
in gstream channel: feet.
5. Date of beginning drilling or digging. April 6, 1953
6. Date well was completed June 25, 1953
- 7. LOG OF MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED
A , T Depth at which t Thickness of
Character of Material encountered gtratum
' At surface i ft.
ft. ft.
. Tt. o £T.
fte - £,
5. fta
) i‘to i ftl
E ft.
Tte | It.
' i ' fte ft.
Remarks: See backof tais sheetl for above information,
- WELL INFORMATION ~—
8. Diameter of well 10 inches. Depth of well 772 feet.
9. Depth at which water was first encountered 87 , feet.
10, Water level when completed: 67 feet~ below ground surface.
Additional information regarding well; such as soil conditions, quick sand,

11.

caves, obstructions, rock, etces




